

Chief Justice's Court

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2276 of 1984

Appellant :- Brahma Nand

Respondent :- State Of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Lalji Sahai Srivastava,Rajesh Kumar

Counsel for Respondent :- D.G.A.

Hon'ble Govind Mathur,Chief Justice

Hon'ble Vivek Varma,J.

This appeal is preferred to assail correctness of the judgment dated 17th August, 1984 passed by learned Sessions Judge in Sessions Trial No. 171 of 1984.

Though the matter came up on earlier occasions too, but none was present to pursue the appeal. Hence, we deem it appropriate to avail able assistance of Amicus Curiae, Sri Sikandar Bharat Kochar, Advocate is appointed as Amicus Curiae.

Office is directed to supply a copy of paper book to Sri Sikandar Bharat Kochar, Advocate by tomorrow.

Let this appeal be listed for hearing on October 23rd, 2019.

Order Date :- 15.10.2019

Rameez

(Vivek Varma,J.) (Govind Mathur,C.J.)